PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael A. Fitch	08/26/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ingenum Pty. Ltd.	
Street Address:	Suite 4,108 Penhurst St.	
City:	New South Wales	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2068	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12306595

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)505-5610

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-505-5610

Email: kevin@quickpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin Prince

Address Line 1: 32061 Calle Perfecto #A

Address Line 4: San Juan Capistrano, CALIFORNIA 92675

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12306595

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin Prince

Total Attachments: 1

source=12306595 assignment#page1.tif

000071 00.046 70

PATENT REEL: 026874 FRAME: 0380

Whereas, IMMER MICHAEL A FITCH of WILL BOOKH BY MICHAEL A FITCH BRIDGE WHITE A WAS INCIDENCE OF WILL BOOKH BY MICHAEL A FITCH BRIDGE WHITE A WAS INCIDENCE OF WILL BOOKH BY MICHAEL A FITCH BRIDGE WHITE A WAS INCIDENCE OF WILL BOOKH BY MICHAEL		Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Low Support Row Coating Apparatus for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Discourse of the United States Patent was executed on application Number 2306, 575 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on and whereas. In the United States Patent was executed on and whereas In the States Patent was executed on and whereas In the States Patent was executed on and which an application of a United States Patent was executed on and which are referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 4/108 Persental States. In the United States Patent and Coaquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. In the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this Associated the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this Signature State of Alexa South Wales Signature State of Alexa South Wales Signature State of Alexa South Wales Associated Alexa South Wales Signature of Alexa South Wales Associated Alexa South Wales Signature of Alexa South Wales Associated Alexa South Wales Signature of Alexa South Wales Associated Alexa South Wales Signature of Alexa South Wales Associated Alexa South Wales Signature of Alexa South Wales Associated Alexa South Wales Signature of Alexa South Wales Associated Alexa South Wales Associated Alexa South Wales Associated Alexa South Wales Signature of Alexa South Wales Associated Alexa South Wale		Docket Number (Optional)
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	Whereas, INVER MICHAEL A FITCH OF WILLE	OUGH BY, NEW, ATSTRALL
Application Number 2/306, 595 for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on		in law Support
Application Number \$\frac{1}{206}\$, \$\frac{1}{5}\$\$ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on		
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	2.3.2009
Whereas, TWRENUM PTY LIDE WILLOUGHEN, IS MULTRAUM here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 4/108 PENSTHALT ST, DILLOUGHEM, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of 15 dollars (\$ 75), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States. Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 36 New York ALIA SS: Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable SS: Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable MICHAEL A. FITCH and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 36 Next Public Seal Next Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submitt multiple forms if	Application Number 2/306, 59 5	
to "assignee" whose mailing address is	for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	Whereas, TNGEN UMI PTY LTD WILLOUGHEM, NISH	MUSTRAUA here referred
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	to "assignee" whose mailing address is 4/108 PENS HORIT ST,	Villowaysy, is
acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this	desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	NEW HUSTRAUM
State of NEW SOUTH WALES SS: Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable County of AUSTRALIA Before me personally appeared said MICHAEL A. FITCH and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 26 to day of AUGUST, 20 11 Seal Notary Public Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if	and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had made.	on in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States. I/We conflice to issue said United States me, for his sole use and behoof; and term for which said Patent may be I this assignment and sale not been
State of NEW SOUTH WALES SS: Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable County of AUSTRALIA Before me personally appeared said MICHAEL A. FITCH and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 26 to day of AUGUST, 20 11 Seal Notary Public Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if	at hilloughby NEW Australia	
State of NEW SOUTH WALES SS: Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable County of AUSTRALIA Before me personally appeared said MICHAEZ A. FITCH and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this AUGUST, 20 11 Seal Notary Public Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if	lefre	
Before me personally appeared said		Signature
Before me personally appeared said		egistration No., if applicable
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	1	
Seal Notary Public Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if		7, *
Seal Novaky Public Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if	and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this _	<u>~6</u>
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if	day of AuGust, 20 11	
	Seal	MARY PUBLIC
	Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representation one signature is required, See below*.	tative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if

Total of ______forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT

REEL: 026874 FRAME: 0381